

User Manual of Product 1:

Amazon Basics 100W Four-Port GaN Wall Charger with 2 USB-C Ports(65W+18W)&USB-A; Ports (17W) with Power Delivery PD for Laptops,Tablets & Phones (iPhone14/13/12/11/X,iPad,MacPro,Samsung)Black (non-PPS)



100 W Four-Port GaN Wall Charger
100 W Chargeur Mural GaN à Quatre Ports
100 W Cargador de Pared GaN Cuatro Puertos
100 W フォーポート GaN ウォールチャージャー
B087MDYP24, B087MFJY22

EN

Important Safeguards

- Read all instructions before operating the product.
- Protect the product from extreme temperatures, hot surfaces, open flames, direct sunlight, water, high humidity, moisture, strong jolts, vapors, and solvents.
- Disconnect the product from the power outlet and the connected device when it is not in use.
- Keep the product out of the reach of children.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Symbol explanation

	This product is classified as protection class II. This means the product is equipped with reinforced or double insulation between the mains supply circuit and the output voltage or the casing. Therefore it does not require a safety connection to an electrical earth (ground).
	This product complies to US energy efficiency VI standard.
	This product is for indoor use only.
	This product complies to the mandatory national law administered by Japan's METI (Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry).
	Direct current (DC).
	Alternating current (AC).



MADE IN VIETNAM
FABRIQUÉ EN VIETNAM
HECHO EN VIETNAM
ベトナム製

Intended Use

- This product is intended for charging cell phones, tablets, laptops, and similar IT equipment. Do not use it to charge devices with power requirements of more than 65-100 W (Type C-1), 18 W (Type C-2) or 12 W (USB).



- This product is intended for household use only. It is not intended for commercial use.
- This product is intended to be used in dry indoor areas only.
- No liability will be accepted for damages resulting from improper use or non-compliance with these instructions.

Before First Use

- Check the product for transport damages.
- Before connecting the product to the power supply, check that the power supply voltage and current rating corresponds with the power supply details shown on the product rating label.

Operation

- Connect the product to a suitable power outlet. The power indicator lights up dimmed blue.
- Connect an external device to the product using a USB type-C or USB type-A charging cable (not provided). During the charging process, the power indicator lights up blue.

Cleaning

- ⚠ WARNING Risk of electric shock!**
 - Unplug the product off before cleaning.
 - During cleaning do not immerse the product in water or other liquids. Never hold the product under running water.
- To clean the product, wipe with a soft, slightly moist cloth.
- Never use corrosive detergents, wire brushes, abrasive scourers, metal or sharp utensils to clean the product.

FCC – Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

Unique Identifier:	
B087MDYP24 - 100W Four-Port GaN Wall Charger with 2 USB-C Ports (65W + 18W) and 2 USB-A Ports (17W) - Black B087MFJY22 - 100W Four-Port GaN Wall Charger with 2 USB-C Ports (65W + 18W) and 2 USB-A Ports (17W) - White	
Responsible Party	Amazon.com Services LLC.
U.S. Contact Information	410 Terry Ave N. Seattle, WA 98109, United States
Telephone Number	(206) 266-1000

FCC Compliance Statement

- This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
 - this device may not cause harmful interference, and
 - this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
- Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used

in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

Canada IC Notice

- This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B) standard.

Specifications

Model number	B087MDYP24, B087MFJY22
Rated power	100-240 V~, 50/60 Hz
Input current	max. 1.6 A
Output power	Max. 100 W
Working temperature	32 to 77 °F (0 to 25 °C)
Dimensions (W x H x D)	3.2 x 1.2 x 3.1" (80,5 x 29,5 x 80 mm)
Net weight	0.56 lbs (256 g)
Output voltage/current	Four port: Type C-1.5 V 3 A / 9 V 3 A / 15 V 3 A / 20 V 3.25 A (65 W) Type C-2.5 V 3 A / 9 V 2 A USB A: 5 V 3.4 A max (total: 17 W) Single port (Type C-1): 5 V 3 A / 9 V 3 A / 15 V 3 A / 20 V 5 A (100 W)

Feedback and Help

Love it? Hate it? Let us know with a customer review. AmazonBasics is committed to delivering customer-driven products that live up to your high standards. We encourage you to write a review sharing your experiences with the product.

- [amazon.com/review/review-your-purchases#](#)
- [amazon.com/gp/help/customer/contact-us](#) — or —

Contact Customer Service at +1 877-485-0385

FR

Mesures de Sécurité Importantes

- Veuillez lire l'intégralité des consignes avant d'utiliser ce produit.
- Protégez le produit des températures extrêmes, des surfaces chaudes, des flammes nues, des rayons du soleil, de l'eau, de l'humidité élevée, de l'humidité, des chocs violents, des vapeurs et des solvants.
- Débranchez le produit de la prise de courant et de l'appareil branché lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas.
- Maintenez le produit hors de la portée des enfants.

CONSERVEZ LES PRÉSENTES INSTRUCTIONS

Explication des symboles

	Ce produit est classé dans la classe de protection II. En d'autres termes, le produit est équipé d'une isolation renforcée ou d'une double isolation entre le circuit d'alimentation et la tension de sortie ou le boîtier. Par conséquent, il ne nécessite pas de branchement de sécurité à la mise à la terre/masse électrique.
	Ce produit est conforme à la norme américaine d'efficacité énergétique VI.
	Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation en intérieur exclusivement.
	Ce produit est conforme au droit national obligatoire administré par le Ministère de l'Economie, du Commerce et de l'Industrie (Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, METI) du Japon.
	Courant continu (CC).
	Courant alternatif (CA).

Utilisation Prévue

- Ce produit est conçu pour charger téléphones portables, tablettes, ordinateurs portables et tous équipements informatiques similaires. Ne pas l'utiliser pour charger des appareils dont les besoins en alimentation sont supérieurs à 65 à 100 W (Type C-1), 18 W (Type C-2) ou 12 W (USB).
- Ce produit est conçu pour un usage domestique exclusivement. L'appareil n'est pas conçu pour être utilisé à des fins commerciales.
- Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé uniquement dans des endroits secs à l'intérieur.
- Nous déclinons toute responsabilité en cas de dommages résultant d'une utilisation incorrecte de cet appareil ou du non-respect des présentes instructions.

Avant la Première Utilisation

- Vérifiez l'état du produit afin de déceler des dommages éventuels dus au transport.
- Avant de brancher le produit sur l'alimentation électrique, assurez-vous que la tension d'alimentation et le courant nominal correspondent aux caractéristiques d'alimentation indiquées sur la plaque signalétique du produit.

Utilisation

- Branchez le produit sur une source d'alimentation appropriée. Le voyant d'alimentation s'allume en bleu atténué.
- Branchez un appareil externe au produit à l'aide d'un câble de charge USB de type C ou d'un câble de charge USB de type A (non fourni). En cours de charge, le témoin d'alimentation s'allume en bleu.

Nettoyage

- ⚠ AVERTISSEMENT Risque d'électrocution!**
 - Débranchez le produit avant de procéder à son nettoyage.
 - Pendant le nettoyage, ne pas plonger le produit dans de l'eau ou dans tout autre liquide. Ne jamais tenir le produit sous l'eau courante.

- Pour nettoyer le produit, essuyez-le à l'aide

d'un chiffon doux légèrement humide.

- Ne jamais utiliser de détergents corrosifs, de brosses métalliques, de tampons à récurer abrasifs, d'ustensiles métalliques ou coupants pour nettoyer le produit.

Énoncé d'Industrie Canada (IC)

- Cet appareil numérique de Classe B est conforme à la norme canadienne CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B).

Caractéristiques

Numéro du modèle	B087MDYP24, B087MFJY22
Puissance nominale	100-240 V~, 50/60 Hz
Courant d'entrée	1,6 A au max.
Puissance de sortie	100 W au max.
Température de fonctionnement	32 à 77 °F (0 à 25 °C)
Dimensions (l x H x P)	3,2 x 1,2 x 3,1 po (80,5 x 29,5 x 80 mm)
Poids net	0,56 lb (256 g)
Tension/Courant de sortie	Quatre ports : Type C-1.5 V 3 A / 9 V 3 A / 15 V 3 A / 20 V 3,25 A (65 W) Type C-2.5 V 3 A / 9 V 2 A USB A : 5 V 3,4 A au max. (total : 17 W) Un seul port (Type C-1) : 5 V 3 A / 9 V 3 A / 15 V 3 A / 20 V 5 A (100 W)

Vos Avis et Aide

Vous l'adorez ? Vous le détestez ? Faites-le nous savoir en laissant un commentaire. AmazonBasics s'engage à vous offrir des produits axés sur les besoins de la clientèle et répondant à vos normes élevées. Nous vous encourageons à rédiger un commentaire visant à partager vos expériences sur le produit.

- [amazon.com/review/review-your-purchases#](#)
- [amazon.ca/gp/help/customer/contact-us](#)

ES

Consideraciones de Seguridad Importantes

- Siga todas las instrucciones antes de usar el producto.
- Proteja el producto contra temperaturas extremas, superficies calientes, llamas expuestas, la luz directa del sol, el agua, alta humedad, sacudidas fuertes, vapores y solventes.
- Si no va a usar el producto, desconéctelo de la toma de corriente y del dispositivo conectado.
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Explicación de los símbolos

	La protección de este producto se clasifica como Clase II. Significa que el producto está equipado con aislamiento doble o reforzado entre el circuito de alimentación principal y el voltaje de salida o la carcasa. Por lo tanto, no se requiere una conexión de seguridad a una tierra eléctrica (conexión a tierra).
	Este producto cumple con la norma de eficiencia VI de los Estados Unidos.
	Este producto es apto sólo para uso en interiores.
	Este producto cumple con la ley nacional obligatoria del METI (Ministerio de economía, comercio e industria) de Japón.
	Corriente continua (CC).
	Corriente alterna (CA).

Uso previsto

- Este producto está hecho para cargar teléfonos, tablets, computadoras portátiles y otros equipos de TI similares. No use este producto para cargar dispositivos que tengan requisitos energéticos de más de 65-100 W (tipo C-1), 18 W (tipo C-2) o 12 W (USB).



- Este producto está hecho solo para uso doméstico. No está hecho para uso comercial.
- Este producto está hecho para usarse únicamente en áreas interiores secas.
- No se aceptará responsabilidad alguna por daños provocados por un uso inadecuado o por no cumplir con estas instrucciones.

Antes de Usar por Primera Vez

- Revise que el producto no haya sufrido daños durante su transporte.
- Antes de conectar el producto al suministro de alimentación, revise que el voltaje y la clasificación de la corriente concuerden con los detalles indicados en le etiqueta de clasificación del producto.

Funcionamiento

- Conecte el producto a una toma de corriente adecuada. El indicadora de encendido se ilumina de color azul atenuado.
- Conecte un dispositivo externo al producto usando un cable de carga USB tipo C o USB tipo A (no incluido). Durante el proceso de carga, el indicadora de encendido se ilumina de color azul.

Limpieza

- ⚠ ADVERTENCIA ¡Riesgo de descarga eléctrica!**
 - Desconecte el producto antes de limpiarlo.
- Durante la limpieza, no sumerja el producto en agua u otros líquidos. Jamás coloque el producto bajo un flujo de agua.

- Para limpiar el producto, use un paño suave y levemente humedecido.
- Jamás use detergentes corrosivos, cepillos de alambre, escobillas abrasivas, ni utensilios metálicos o afilados para limpiar el producto.

Especificaciones	
Número de modelo	B087MDYP24, B087MFJY22
Potencia nominal	100-240 V~, 50/60 Hz
Corriente de entrada	máx. 1.6 A
Potencia de salida	Máx. 100 W
Temperatura de trabajo	32 a 77 °F (0 a 25 °C)
Dimensiones (Ancho x Alto x Profundidad)	3.2 x 1.2 x 3.1 pulgadas (80.5 x 29.5 x 80 mm)
Peso neto	0.56 lbs. (256 g)
Corriente/voltaje de salida	Cuatro puertos: Tipo C-1.5 V === 3 A / 9 V === 3 A / 15 V === 3 A / 20 V === 3.25 A (65 W) Tipo C-2.5 V === 3 A / 9 V === 2 A
	USB A: 5 V === 3.4 A máx. (total: 17 W) Puerto individual (tipo C-1): 5 V === 3 A / 9 V === 3 A / 15 V === 3 A / 20 V === 5 A (100 W)

Comentarios y Ayuda
¿Le encanta? ¿No le gusta nada? Escriba una opinión como cliente.
En AmazonBasics nos comprometemos a proveer productos pensados para satisfacer a nuestros clientes y que estén a la altura de sus elevados estándares de calidad. Le animamos a que escriba una opinión sobre su experiencia con el producto.

 [amazon.com.mx/review/review-your-purchases#](https://www.amazon.com.mx/review/review-your-purchases#)

 [amazon.com.mx/gp/help/customer/contact-us](https://www.amazon.com.mx/gp/help/customer/contact-us)

JP

安全に関する重要なお知らせ

対象ユーザー

本製品は、本書の内容を理解し、安全に使用できる人を想定して設計されています。本書に記載されている情報に従って本製品を使用できない人、例えば障害のある方やお子様が一が本製品を使用する場合は、使用者を監督できる同伴者が必要となります。

危険表示の区分

本書では、誤った取り扱いをした場合に生じる危害や損害の程度を下記のように区分して説明しています。

記号	内容
 警告	取扱いを誤った場合、使用者が死亡または重傷を負うことが想定される危害の程度。

 警告	
	▶製品を操作なさる前に取扱説明書をしっかりお読みください。
	▶極端な温度、高温の表面、直火、直射日光、水、高湿、湿気、強い加速度、蒸気、溶剤から製品を保護してください。
	▶使用しないときは、製品を電源コンセントと接続機器から切り離してください。
▶本製品はお子様の手の届かないところに保管してください。	

これらのお知らせは保管してください

記号の説明

	本製品は保護クラス II に分類されます。つまり、この装置では主電源回路と金属ケーシングの間が強化絶縁または二重絶縁になっていることを示します。故に安全のためのアース（地面）への接続は必要とされません。
	本製品は米国エネルギー効率 VI 基準に追従します。
	本製品は屋内のみで使用してください。

	本製品は、日本の経済産業省が管理する法律に適合しています。
===	直流電流 (DC)。
~	交流電流 (AC)。

用途

▶ 本製品は、携帯電話、タブレット、ノートパソコン、ならびに同様のIT機器の充電を目的としています。電源要件が65-100 W以上(タイプC-1)、18 W*(タイプC-2)または12 W(USB)の機器の充電に使用しないでください。



- ▶ 本製品はご家庭での使用のみを目的としています。商用利用を目的としていません。
- ▶ 本製品は乾いた室内でのみ使用することを目的としています。
- ▶ 不適切な使用または説明書に従わないご使用による損害についての責任は負いかねます。

最初にお使いになる前に

- ▶ 製品に運送中のダメージがないかチェックしてください。
- ▶ 本製品を電源に接続する前に、電源のボルトおよび電流規格が装置の定格レベルに示されている定格電圧・定格電流と合っていることを確認してください。

操作

1. 本製品は適切なコンセントに接続してください。電源インジケータが薄い青色に点灯します。
2. USBタイプ-CあるいはUSBタイプ-A充電ケーブル(別売)を使用して外部機器を製品に接続します。充電処理中、電源インジケータは青く点灯します。

清掃

 警告	
	● お手入れを行う前に、本体から電源コードとACアダプターを外してください。 火災、やけど、感電、ショートなどの原因となります。
	● 本製品を使用しないときは電源プラグをコンセントから抜いてください。 火災や感電の原因となります。
	● 本製品を分解または改造しないでください。 火災、やけど、感電、ショートなどの原因となります。

- ▶ 本製品をきれいにするには柔らかい、少し湿らせた布で拭いてください。
- ▶ 本製品の清掃には腐食性の洗剤、ワイヤーブラシ、研磨剤たわしなどの金属や尖った器具は使用しないでください。

規格

モデル番号	B087MDYP24, B087MFJY22
定格出力	100-240 V~, 50/60 Hz
入力電流	最大. 1.6 A
出力	最大 100 W
作業温度	32 から 77 °F (0 から 25 °C)
寸法 (幅 x 高 x 奥行)	3.2 x 1.2 x 3.1インチ (80.5 x 29.5 x 80 mm)
ネット重量	0.56 ポンド (256 g)

	4つのポート:
	タイプ C-1.5 V === 3 A / 9 V === 3 A / 15 V === 3 A / 20 V === 3.25 A (65 W)
	タイプ C-2.5 V === 3 A / 9 V === 2 A
	USB A: 5 V === 3.4 A 最大 (合計:17 W)
	シングルポート(タイプ C-1): 5 V === 3 A / 9 V === 3 A / 15 V === 3 A / 20 V === 5 A (100 W)

製品の廃棄

本製品を廃棄する場合は、各パーツごとに自治体や施設の方針に従って処分してください。

フィードバックとサポート

気に入っていただけましたか？お気に召しませんでしたか？カスタマーレビューでお知らせください。

AmazonBasics は、皆様の高い水準に答えることのできるような消費者志向型の製品をお届けするのを旨としています。この製品についてのレビューで製品についてのご意見をお聞かせください。

 [amazon.jp/review/review-your-purchases#](https://www.amazon.jp/review/review-your-purchases#)

 [amazon.jp/gp/help/customer/contact-us](https://www.amazon.jp/gp/help/customer/contact-us)

販売元：アマゾンジャパン合同会社
所在地：〒153-0064 東京都目黒区下目黒 1 丁目 8-1
アルコタワーアネックス
URL：https://www.amazon.co.jp/